PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 1. Name of conveying party(lee)/Execution Date(s): Jin Ogasawara Execution Date(s): March 22, 2005 Additional name(s) of correspine party(lee) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Jin Ogasawara Execution Date(s): March 22, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment		·—— -		
Signature:				
Security Agreement Chenge of Name State:	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
Name Victor Company of Japan, Limited Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: 12, 3-chorne, Moriya-cho Kanagawa-ku 221-8528 JaPan City: State: Courtry: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No State: Courtry: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No State: Sta	i. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): March 22, 2005 Additional number(s) of conveying party(lea) alluched? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Jin Ogasawara	}		
Additional name(s) of conveying peny(les) alisahed? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment				
3. Nature of Conveyence: X Assignment		Street Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Xassignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	12, 3-chome, Moriva-cho		
X Assignment	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Kanagawa-ku		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/091,530 Additional numbers attached? Application No.(s) 11/091,530 Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and patents involved: Name: Morris Liss CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: 21994-00075-US1 Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington State: DC Tip: 20036-3425 Non Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date D. Deposit Account Number Expiration Date D. Deposit Account Number April 19, 2005 Date Morris Liss April 19, 2005 Date Morris Liss - 24,510 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 3. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date D. Deposit Account Number April 19, 2005 Date April 19, 2005 Date	X Assignment Merger	_ I		
State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Security Agreement Change of Name	City:		
Country:	Government Interest Assignment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/091,530 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No S. Total number of applications and patents involved: Authorized to be charged by credit card with a new application. Additional number of application. B. Patent No.(s) 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the patents in the pate	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/091,530 Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and patents involved: Authorized: Authorized to be charged by credit card with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card with a new application. Additional numbers attached? 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card without account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) State: DC Zip: 20036-3425 Authorized User Name Morris Liss April 19, 2005 Signature: April 19, 2005 Date Morris Liss - 24,810 Total number of pages including cover.		Additional name/s) & addess ()		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/091,530 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes X No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 21994-00075-US1 Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800 Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036-3425 Phone Number: (202) 331-7111 Fax Number: (202) 293-6229 Email Address: Signature: April 19, 2005 Date Morris Liss - 24,510 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Address: April 19, 2005 Date Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Address: April 19, 2005 Date		attached:		
CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 21994-00075-US1 Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036-3425 Chone Number: (202) 293-5229 Email Address: (202) 293-5229 Email Address: Signature: April 19, 2005 Date Morris Liss - 24-510 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 22-0185 Authorized User Name Morris Liss April 19, 2005 Date	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 21994-00075-US1 Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington City: Washington City: U202) 331-7111 City: Washington City: Washington City: Washington City: Washington City: U202) 331-7111 City: Washington City:	. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) State: DC Zip: 20036-3425 Phone Number: (202) 331-7111 Fax Number: (202) 293-8229 Email Address: Signature: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 22-0185 Authorized User Name Morris Liss April 19, 2005 Date Morris Liss - 24-510 Total number of pages including cover	IVIOTES LISS			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 21994-00075-US1 Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Authorized Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number 22-0185 Authorized User Name Morris Liss April 19, 2005 Date Date Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Authorized Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Authorized User Name Morris Liss April 19, 2005 Date Date Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized User Name Authorized User Name Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized User Name Authorized User Name Authorized Included Use		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account City:	Internal Address: Atty. Dkf.: 21994-00075-US1	_ 		
Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) None required (government Interest not affecting title) State: DC Zip: 20036-3425 Phone Number: (202) 331-7111 Fax Number: (202) 293-5229 Email Address: Deposit Account Number 22-0185 Authorized User Name Morris Liss April 19, 2005 Signature: Date Morris Liss - 24-510 Total number of pages including cover	Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800	l 💳		
None required (government Interest not affecting title) None required (government Interest not affecting title) State: DC ZIp: 20036-3425 Phone Number: (202) 331-7111 Fax Number: (202) 293-5229 Email Address: Authorized User Name Morris Liss Signature: April 19, 2005 Signature Date Morris Liss - 24-510 Total number of pages including covers		l []		
State: DC Zip: 20036-3425 Phone Number: (202) 331-7111 Fax Number: (202) 293-5229 Email Address: Signature: Signature: April 19, 2005 Signature DC Zip: 20036-3425 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 22-0185 Authorized User Name Morris Liss April 19, 2005 Date Morris Liss - 24-510 Total number of pages including covers		 		
State: DC Zip: 20036-3425 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		(government Interest not affecting title)		
Phone Number: (202) 331-7111 Expiration Date Example Address: (202) 293-6229 Expiration Date Signature: April 19, 2005 Signature April 19, 2005 Signature April 19, 2005 Total number of pages including covers		8. Payment Information		
b. Deposit Account Number 22-0185 Authorized User Name Morris Liss Signature: April 19, 2005 Date Morris Liss - 24-510 Total number of pages including covers				
Authorized User Name Morris Liss Signature: April 19, 2005 Date Morris Liss - 24,510 Total number of pages including covers				
Signature: April 19, 2005 Signature Morris Liss - 24,510 Total number of pages including covers				
April 19, 2005 Signature Morris Liss - 24,510 Total number of pages including covers		Authorized Oser Name Morris Liss		
Signature Date Morris Liss - 24,510 Total number of pages including covers	/ 6/1 //			
Morris Liss - 24,510 Total number of pages including cover	- / / brandon			
- I tall number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

PATENT REEL: 016100 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I(V	/ e)			
(1)	(2)			
<u>Jin Ogasawara</u>	of <u>3-21-19-103, N</u>	<u>Naka-machi, Mach</u>	<u>ida-shi, Tokyo-to, Ja</u>	pan
	<u>of</u>			
	<u>of</u>			
	<u>of</u>			
	οţ			
	of of			
	of of			
	of			
	of			
have invented certain r	new and useful improve	ements in (3) <u>I</u>	OCKING-STATUS	JUDGING CIRCUIT FOR
DIGITAL PLL CIRCU	<u>IT</u>			
for which application for	or Letters Patent in the	United States of Ar	nerica (4) is about to l	oe made
			has been r	nade;
And Whereas	s, (5) <u>VICTOR</u>	COMPANY OF	JAPAN, LTD.	of (6) <u>No.12. 3-chome</u> ,
Moriya-cho, Kanagawa	a-ku, Yokohama, Kans	agawa-ken, Japan	_ is desirous of acqu	iring an interest therein and
in the Letters Patent to	be obtained therefor;			
Now Therefor	, be it known by all wh	hom it may concer	n, that for good and	valuable consideration (the
sufficiency of which is h	ereby acknowledged) I	(we) have assigned	l, transferred and set o	over, and by these presents
-		_		N. LTD territory of the
United States of Ameri	ica, and not elsewhere	; the full and excl	usive right, title, and	Interest in and to the said
Invention, as fully set fo	rth and described in the	s specification		
(7) prepared and exec	uted by me(us) on (8)			
filed in the U.S. Pat	ent Office under Serial	No. (9)	_ on (10)	_ preparatory to obtaining
Letters Patent therefor	; said invention, applic	ation and Letters	Patent to be held an	d enjoyed by the said (5)
VICTOR COMPANY O)F JAPAN, LTD.	to the full end of th	se term for which said	Letters Patent are granted,

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me(us) had this assignment and transfer not been made.

PATENT REEL: 016100 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 04/19/2005

stimony whereof, I(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) this . __2nd__ day of __March___ 2005.

<u>March</u> 2005.			
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S)		
Cyntake Iching	(1) Jin Ogasawara		
Tutomu Swanuma			
	_(3)		
	_ (4)		
	_(5)		
	_(6)		
	_(7).		
	(9)		

_(10)